Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lake Food International, S.A.		02/14/2008	CORPORATION: VENEZUELA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonamar Corp.	
Street Address:	10305 NW 41st Street	
Internal Address:	#212	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2137419	SEBASTIAN
Registration Number:	2161714	SEBASTIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)379-3428

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ī

Phone: 305-379-9000

Email: trademarks@kpkb.com
Correspondent Name: Jorge Espinosa, Esq.
Address Line 1: 201 S. Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4948.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney of Record

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0568

900099113

2137419

1 \$65 H

Signature:	/jorge espinosa/
Date:	02/14/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=sebastianassignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0569

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND RIGHTS ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between Lake Food International, S.A., whose principal address is Av. Pedro Lucas Urribarri, Section P.E., Santa Rita, Edo. Zuilia, Venezuela ("Assignor"), and Bonamar Corp., a Florida corporation, whose principal address is 10305 NW 41st Street, #212, Doral, Florida 33178 ("Assignee").

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks SEBASTIAN, and SEBASTIAN and Design (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Marks are the subject of registrations at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register, under Registration Nos. 2137419 and 2161714, respectively (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and Assignee desires to acquire such rights and goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Marks, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby; (b) the Registrations; and (c) all claims and causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks and the Registrations.

ASSIGNOR:

Print Name:

Title:

{Trademark/4948/0001/M0517440 v.1; 2/6/2008 04:41 PM}} W:\Trademark/5539/0001/M0262785 v.1; 11/1/2005 04:28 PM}

TE0992+022 €0014 RECORDED: 02/14/2008 6NTRERAS